DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL ROAD TRAFFIC RESTRICTIONS (AMENDMENT NO.7) ORDER 2024

Darlington Borough Council in exercise of its powers under 1 and 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Act') and of all other enabling powers; and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act hereby make the following Order.

PART 1 DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL (MOVING TRAFFIC) CONSOLIDATION ORDER 2019

- 1. The Darlington Borough Council (Moving Traffic) Consolidation Order 2019 (as amended) ('the Moving Traffic Order 2019') is amended as follows:
- 1.1 The details set out in the Schedule hereto shall be added to Schedule 42.01 to the Moving Traffic Order 2019

PART 2 GENERAL

- This Order is entitled the Darlington Borough Council Road Traffic Restrictions (Amendment No.7) Order 2024 and shall come into effect on the 23rd September 2024
- 3. All other provisions of the Moving Traffic Order 2019 not affected by this Order will continue in full force and effect

Dated this 16th September 2024

THE COMMON SEAL of DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Authorised Signatory



SCHEDULE

DETAILS ADDED TO SCHEDULE 42.01 TO THE MOVING TRAFFIC ORDER 2019

No Entry

Hillhouse Lane, Sadberge	into the eastern leg of Hillhouse Lane between Hillhouse Lane and
	South View/Stainton View